504336241 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN COURTNEY	10/16/2012
AMANDEEP THIND	10/16/2012
ISAAC JOURARD	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	293 LESMILL ROAD	
City:	TORONTO, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 2V1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15207147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19667CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=19667assignment#page1.tif source=19667assignment#page2.tif source=19667assignment#page3.tif source=19667assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504336241 REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0128

source=19667assignment#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, **Brian COURTNEY, Amandeep THIND** and **Isaac JOURARD**, whose full post office addresses are, 374 Balliol Street, Toronto, Ontario M4S 1E2, Canada and 71 Northey Drive, Toronto, Ontario M2L 2S8, Canada and 27 Alberta Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M6H 2R5, Canada, respectively, have invented "**MEDICAL PROBE WITH FLUID ROTARY JOINT**" for which the U.S. provisional application was filed:

Filing Date:

May 27, 2011

Serial No.

61/490,930

and for with the International PCT Patent application was filed:

Filing Date:

May 28, 2012

Serial No.

PCT/CA2012/050350

and for which the U.S. application was filed:

Filing Date:

May 29, 2012

Serial No.

13/482,896

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC. ("Assignee"), having offices at, 293 Lesmill Road, Toronto, Ontario M3B 2V1, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States and all the countries of the world, in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the International PCT patent application and the U.S. application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States and all the countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in all other countries of the world, and we each make this assignment independently of each other.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC.**

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at (ci	ity/town)	Toronto				
This	day of <i>O</i> _c	tober			2012.	
- file	4					
Brian COUF	TNEY					
ş	r.	DECLARAT	ION OF WITI	NESS		e e
I, Amau	TAINO	, W	hose full post	office addres	SS	
is,71_	Northey	Dr	·····		ss hereby declar	re that
					s personally kn	
to me to be t same.	he person nar	ned in the abo	ve assignmer	nt duly sign a	nd execute the	
DECLARED	at (city/town)	Toronto		·······		
This16	day of	Toronto		, 2012.		
	A					

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town)	Toronto, OW	
This 16 " day of	Odober	, 2012.
Ar	<u>></u>	
Amandeep THIND		9 1
	DECLARATION OF	WITNESS
		I post office address is, >>> _L⊴⊤ʒ∟z,hereby declare that
that I was personally prese	nt and did see Amand	ieep THIND who is personally known inment duly sign and execute the
DECLARED at (city/town)	TORONTO	
This 16 day of	OCTOSER.	, 2012.
4	J Solu	
	(Signature of Witnes	33)

Signed at (city/town) New York
This 17 day of October , 2012.
<u> Mark</u>
Isaac JOURARD
DECLARATION OF WITHESS
I, Arthur J. Autz., whose full post office address is, 547 Einerside Dr. New York, NY 10027, hereby declare that
that I was personally present and did see Isaac JOURARD who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
me to be the person named in the above assignment duty sign and occurrence and comment
DECLARED at (city/town) Manhattan , NY
This 17 day of Detober, 2012.
(Signature of Witness)

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.
Signed at (city/town)
This 18th day of October, 2012.
COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Name: Brian Courtney Position: Presidet & CEO
Position: President & CEO
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Mark Hardwar , whose full post office address
is, 45 Pianc Ave, Brampton Ont. Cay 459 ,hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see, Brian Courtag , who is
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment on behalf of COLIBRI TECHNOLOGIES INC.
DECLARED at (city/town) Toronto
This 18th day of October , 2012.
Marian Company

PATENT REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 04/25/2017